
Contact Name Phone Email Mailing Address
COMMUNITY COLLEGES AND 
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT  

(Commissioner )
CCWD Cam Preus (503) 378-8648 x357 camille.preus@state.or.us 255 Capitol St NE                        

Salem OR 97310

CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
COMMISSION                  

(Executive Director)
CJC Craig Prins (503) 378-4858 craig.prins@das.state.or.us 635 Capitol St. NE, Suite 350     

Salem, OR 97301

DEPARTMENT OF 
AGRICULTURE                

(Special Assistant to Director/Farm 
Mediation Program Coordinator)

ODA Brent Searle (503) 986-4558 bsearle@oda.state.or.us 635 Capitol St NE             
Salem, OR 97301

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
(Chief Policy Advisor ) ODE Pat Burk (503) 947-5679 patrick.burk@state.or.us 255 Capitol St NE                        

Salem OR 97310

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY     
(Director's Office Special Assistant & 

Renewable Energy Assistant 
Director)

ODOE Diana Enright (503) 378-8278 diana.enright@state.or.us 625 Marion St  NE, Suite 1
Salem, OR  97301-3737

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY     
(Conservation Division Assistant 

Director)
ODOE Betty Merrill (503) 378-6510 betty.merrill@state.or.us 625 Marion St  NE

Salem, OR  97301-3737

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY  
(Astoria District Forester, working 
out of ODF headquarters in Salem)

ODF Tom Savage (503) 325-5451 tsavage@odf.state.or.us 92219 Hwy #202                          
Astoria, OR 97103

DEPARTMENT OF 
HOUSING/COMMUNITY 

SERVICES                     
(Agencies Affairs Senior Policy 

Advisor)

OHCS John Fletcher (503) 986-6721 john.fletcher@state.or.us
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite B
Salem, OR  97301-1266

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT    
(Director's Office Deputy Director) OECDD Lynn Schoessler (503) 986-0158 lynn.schoessler@state.or.us 775 Summer St NE, Suite 200

Salem, OR  97301-1280

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY   
(Director's Office Governmental 

Relations & Legislation)
DEQ Greg Aldrich (503) 229-6345 greg.aldrich@state.or.us 811 SW Sixth Ave

Portland, OR  97204 
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FISH & WILDLIFE 

DEPARTMENT                 
(South Willamette Watershed 

Manager)

ODFW Steve Marx (541) 757-4186 x224 steven.d.marx@state.or.us 7118 NE Vandenberg Ave.  
Corvallis, OR 97330

HUMAN SERVICES             
(Director's Office Administrator, 

Office of Federal Financial Policy)
DHS Randy Blackburn (503) 945-5972 randy.blackburn@state.or.us 500 Summer St  NE, E-23

Salem, OR  97301-1098 

HUMAN SERVICES             
(Director's Office Deputy Director) DHS Jim Scherzinger (503) 945-5865 jim.scherzinger@state.or.us 500 Summer St  NE, E-23

Salem, OR  97301-1098 

LAND CONSERVATION & 
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

(Community Services Division 
Manager )

DLCD Darren Nichols (503) 373-0050 x255 nichold@lcd.state.or.us 635 Capitol St NE, Suite 150       
Salem, OR 97301

OFFICE OF PRIVATE HEALTH 
PARTNERSHIPS                

(Administrator)                   
|                               

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER 
AND BUSINESS SERVICES

(Oregon Medical Insurance Pool 
Administrator)

OPHP    
|         

DCBS   
(OMIP) 

Howard "Rocky" King (503) 378-5165 rocky.king@state.or.us 
250 Church St. SE, Suite 200
Salem, Oregon 97301-3921

OREGON COMMISSION ON 
CHILDREN AND FAMILIES     

(Local Commission and Government 
Relation)

OCCF Andy Smith (503) 378-5111 andrew.j.smith@state.or.us 
The Equitable Building
530 Center St. NE, Suite 405
Salem 97301-3754

OREGON DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION            

(Local Government Section Team 
Leader)

ODOT Marty E. Andersen (503) 986-3640 martin.e.andersen@state.or.us 355 Capitol St  NE, Rm 212
Salem, OR  97301-3871

OREGON DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION            

(Office of Innovative Partnerships)
ODOT James Whitty (503) 986-4284 jim.whitty@state.or.us 355 Capitol St  NE, Rm 115

Salem, OR  97301-3871

OREGON UNIVERSITY 
SYSTEM                       

(Chancellor's Office Vice Chancellor -
Capital Project)

OUS Bob Simonton (541) 346-5728 bob_simonton@ous.edu
University of Oregon                    
1431 Johnson Lane                       
Eugene OR 97403
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OREGON UNIVERSITY 

SYSTEM                       
(Chancellor's Office Vice Chancellor-

Finance & Administration )

OUS Jay Kenton (541) 737-3646 jay_kenton@ous.edu

Oregon State University               
Kerr Administration Building      
PO Box 488,                            
Corvallis OR, 97339

PARKS & RECREATION 
DEPARTMENT                 

(Operations Division, Engineering 
Manager)

OPRD Bob Reitmajer (503) 986-0753 reitmab@prd.state.or.us
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite C
Salem, OR  97301

PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION                  

(Commission Chair)
PUC Lee Beyer (503) 373-1575 lee.beyer@state.or.us

550 Capitol St NE #215
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97308-2148

WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT                 

(Technical Services, Division 
Administrator) 

OWRD Jerry Rodgers (503) 986-0825 jerry.s.rodgers@state.or.us 725 Summer St NE, Suite A  
Salem, Or 97301

WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT 
BOARD                        

(Deputy Director & Policy and 
Oregon Plan Coordination Program 

Manager )

OWEB Ken Bierly (503) 986-0182 ken.bierly@state.or.us 775 Summer St NE, Ste 360  
Salem, OR 97301
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